DEKalb County Chief Executive Officer
Roads and Drainage Division Michae] Thurmond
Public Works Department fon
Peggy V. Allen, Deputy Director, PW District 1

Robert Patrick

Board of Commissioners

District 2
Michelle Long Spears

MEMORANDUM

District 3
Larry Johason

September 27, 2023 District 4

Steve Bradshaw

'Distr'icl 5

TO: Zachary L. Wllliams, CQOO Mereda Davis Johnson

Michelle Butler, Procurement Manager - CIP, Purchasing & Contracting District 6
) Edwand “Ted™ Terry
Digitally signed by Richard W.

THROUGH: Rick Lemke, Public Works Director Richard W. Lemke District 7

Date: 2023.09.27 16:00:40 , .
emke 0400 Lomaine Cochiran-Johnson

FROM: Peggy V. Alien, DDPW, Roads and Drainage

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendment/Change Order No. 1 to DeKalb County CPA 1220262-
Metals Materials Engineers (MME), LLC; 1220544-Inland Pipe
Rehabilitation/IPR SE; and CPA 1220549-Inliner Solutions, LLC
(ITB 19-101144, Stormwater Pipe Repair Using Chemical Liners)

Original Contract Term and Dollar Amount: June 15, 2020 through December 31, 2023 and
$2,500,000.00.

Previous Changes to the Dollar Amount: N/A
Previous Changes to the Term: N/A

Current Cumulative Contract Term and Dollar Amount: Expires December 31, 2023 and
$2,500,000.00.

Proposed Contract Term and Dollar Amount:
Extend Contracts Term for 12 months to December 31 » 2024 and an additional $1,000,000.00; for
total cumulative $3,500,000.00.

Detailed Description of Requested Changes: We are requesting contracts extension to December
31, 2024 with additional funding for $1,000,000.00 (as CPA 1220262-Metals Materials Engineers
for $725,000; CPA 1220544-Inland Pipe Rehabilitation for $225,000; and CPA 1220549-Inliner
Solutions for $50,000). The contract term extension and added funding will allow time for the
contractors to continue services for relining storm drainage systems using chemical liners on
County easements and rights-of-way.

cc: Crystal Creekmore
Michele Smith

727 Camp Road | Camp Road Complex | Decatur, GA, 30032 | P: (404) 2942878 F; (404) 294-2880
www.dekalbeountyga.gov



		2023-09-27T16:00:40-0400
	Richard W. Lemke




